09-05-2	003
Form F10-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 1 0 2 5 4 2 6	O.S. Faterit and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Douglas Deeds  \( \chi. \c	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:Nokia Corporation  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Street Address: Keilalahdentie 4
05/28/2003 Execution Date:	City: Espoo, FINLAND State: Zip: 02150  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/429,292	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Robert H. Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5956 Sherry Lane Suite 1400	8. Deposit account number: 50-2032
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75225	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Robert H. Kelly  Name of Person Signing	The Signature To Aug 03
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:	

10425455 courrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, DOUGLAS DEEDS, a citizen of United States of America, and resident of Bedford, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in "USING A MOBILE STATION FOR PRODUCTIVITY TRACKING" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/429,292, filed May 02, 2003);

WHEREAS, Nokia Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Keilalahdentie 4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in an to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application and invention, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

**AND I HEREBY** covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

**AND I HEREBY** further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 1 OF 3

PATENT REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0217 Atty. Docket No. NC25730 Client/Matter No. 9023.002

divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this 2% lay of May.

Inventør

Witness

Witness

ASSIGNMENT PAGE 2 OF 3

**RECORDED: 08/25/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014451 FRAME: 0218